Masoneilan®
21000 Series
Control Valves
Specification Data
CH1080
01/02
Complete Line of
Rugged, Top Guided,

5. Threaded
General Data
Numbering System
6th
Optional
Configuration
A Angle Body
BS Bellows
Seal
Body
Series
21
3
SD CH1080 - 01/02
21000 Series
-20°F +450°F -20°F +800°F
(-29°C) (+232°C) (-29°C) (+427°C)
-20°F +800°F -20°F +800°F
(-29°C) (+427°C)) (-29°C) (+427°C)
-20°F +450°F -20°F +450°F
(-29°C) (+232°C) (-29°C) (+232°C)
1. Standard flange finish of Ra 125-250. Other flange facings and surface finishes available.
2. Sizes, ratings and end connections available in both globe and angle body styles.
3. Butt weld end connections for ANSI Class 900 to 2500 available only in 2 inch (50 mm) size.
Temperature Range/Seat Leakage
Lo-dB®/Anti-Cavitation Trim (1 or 2 Stage Design)(3)
min. max.
Valve
Size
inch mm
Body(1) Rating
Seat
Type
ANSI Class
150 to 2500 and
equivalent PN
Seat Leakage,
IEC 534-4 and
ANSI/FCI 70.2
Classmin. max.
Temperature Range(2)
Standard
Bonnet
Extension
Bonnet
Contoured Trim
RF Flanged • Socket Weld Threaded ∆ RT Joint Butt Weld
Ratings/Connections➀
Valve (2)
Size
inch mm
.75 to 2 20 to 50 • ∆ • ∆
3 to 6 80 to 150 ∆
ANSI Class 150 to 600
and equivalent PN
20 to150.75 to 6
IV V
VI
Metal
Soft
Seat
Packing
Material
PTFE or
LE®
Packing